

E-filing

ru : NEAPS
SMBAI-400 031
UMBAI-400 051
ndra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
ot No. C/1, G Block,
change Plaza, 5 th Floor,
tional Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
-

Sub: Q4 & FY24 Results Conference Call on Friday, May 17, 2024 at 12:30 p.m. IST

Dear Sirs/ Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Company will organize its Q4 & FY24 Results Conference Call for analysts and investors on Friday, May 17, 2024 at 12:30 p.m. IST. Details of the conference call are enclosed.

You are requested to take the above on record and disseminate to all concerned.

Yours faithfully, For Triveni Turbine Ltd.

Pulkit Bhasin Company Secretary M.No. A27686

Encl: As above



Triveni Turbine Limited to host Q4 & FY24 Results Conference Call on Friday, May 17, 2024, at 12:30 pm IST

Triveni Turbine Limited (TTL) a focused, growing and market-leading corporation having core competency in the area of industrial heat and power solutions and decentralized steam-based renewable turbines up to 100 MW size, will organize its Q4 & FY24 results conference call for analysts & investors on Friday, May 17, 2024, at 12:30 pm IST.

Senior members of the management team of the Company will be present on the call.

In order to login instantly, Investors are advised to pre-register for the call via:

https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=29973 27&linkSecurityString=1298f77bb7

(Copy and paste link in the browser)

Details of the conference call are as follows:

Timing	12:30 pm IST on Friday, May 17, 2024
Conference dial-in	
Primary number	+91 22 6280 1141 / +91 22 7115 8042
Singapore Toll Free Number	800 101 2045
Hong Kong Toll Free Number	800 964 448
USA Toll Free Number	1 866 746 2133
UK Toll Free Number	0 808 101 1573

Participants are requested to dial-in 10 minutes in advance.

- ENDS -

For further information please contact

Surabhi Chandna Triveni Turbine Ltd Tel: +91 120 430 8000 Email: <u>ir@triveniturbines.com</u> Gavin Desa / Rishab Barar CDR India Tel: +91 22 6645 1237/1235 Email: <u>gavin@cdr-india.com</u> <u>rishab@cdr-india.com</u>